A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING	) ORDINANCE BILL NO. 34
ORDINANCE NUMBERS 938, 1594, 1663,	) for 1995
AND 1668 RELATING TO AND PROVIDING	)
FOR A TAX FOR THE PRIVILEGE OF	) ORDINANCE NO. 2176
ENGAGING IN THE ELECTRIC LIGHT	)
AND POWER BUSINESS.	)

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Lebanon has previously enacted Ordinances defining franchise agreements between the City of Lebanon and Pacific Corp, those Ordinances being Ordinance No. 938, passed on or about April 3, 1956, Ordinance No. 1594, passed on or about May 11, 1976, Ordinance No. 1663, passed on or about December 14, 1977, and Ordinance No. 1668, passed on or about January 25, 1978; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend those Ordinances with respect to the payment and collection of the franchise fee paid by Pacific Corp to the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, the people of the City of Lebanon do hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1: Ordinance No. 938, passed by the Council on the 3rd day of April, 1956; Ordinance No. 1594, passed by the Council on the 11th day of May, 1976; Ordinance No. 1663, passed by the Council on 14th day of December, 1977, and Ordinance No. 1668, passed by the Council on the 25th day of January, 1978, are hereby amended as follows:

Commencing with the first quarter of the calendar year 1996, any tax or fee required under these Ordinances shall be paid within thirty (30) calendar days after the end of each quarterly period of the calendar. For any payments for fees or taxes due to the City for calendar year 1995, such fees shall be paid before January 31, 1996.

Section 2: Any provisions of the above-mentioned Ordinances to the contrary regarding the payment of any fees or taxes required therein are hereby repealed.

Section 3: Except as specifically mentioned in Section 2 above, all provisions of

Ordinance No. 938, Ordinance No. 1594, Ordinance No. 1663 and Ordinance No. 1668 shall remain in due force.

Section 4: This Ordinance shall become effective on January 1, 1996.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of \_\_5 \_ for and \_\_0 \_ against, and approved by the Mayor this \_\_8th\_ day of \_\_November \_\_\_\_, 1995.

MAYOR PRO TEM

ATTEST: